
 

 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 
David J. Crapo #5055 
John T. Deeds #13513 
222 S. Main St., Suite 2200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Telephone:  801-799-5800 
djcrapo@hollandhart.com 
jtdeeds@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for South Duchesne Culinary Water Inc. 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of Tanya 
and Nick Olsen against South Duchesne Culinary 
Water, Inc. 

 
DOCKET NO. 17-2372-01 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 

COUNSEL 
 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that David J. Crapo and John T. Deeds of the law firm Holland 

& Hart LLP hereby enter their appearance as counsel on behalf of South Duchesne Culinary 

Water, Inc. in the above-captioned matter.  Hereafter all pleadings, notices and other documents 

should be served at the following address: 

David J. Crapo 
John T. Deeds 
Holland & Hart LLP 
222 S. Main St., Suite 2200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Telephone:  (801) 799-5800 
Email:  djcrapo@hollandhart.com 
 jtdeeds@hollandhart.com 
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Dated this 18th day of August, 2017. 
 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 
 
 
/s/ David J. Crapo     
David J. Crapo 
John T. Deeds 
Attorneys for South Duchesne Culinary Water, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 18th day of August, 2017, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL was served in the manner and 

upon the recipients names below: 

 U.S. Mail, postage prepaid 
 Hand Delivery 
 Via Electronic Court Filing 
 E-Mail 

Russell T. Monahan 
Cook & Monahan, LLC 
323 South 600 East, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84`01 
Russell@cooklawfirm.com 
Attorneys for Tanya and Nick Olsen 
 

 U.S. Mail, postage prepaid 
 Hand Delivery 
 Via Electronic Court Filing 
 E-Mail 

Patricia Schmid 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
Asst. Utah Attorneys General 

 U.S. Mail, postage prepaid 
 Hand Delivery 
 Via Electronic Court Filing 
 E-Mail 

Erika Tedder 
etedder@utah.gov 
Division of Public Utilities 

 U.S. Mail, postage prepaid 
 Hand Delivery 
 Via Electronic Court Filing 
 E-Mail 

Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 

 

      /s/ Peggy M. Watson, Secretary  
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